

DISTRICT: DIAMOND HARBOUR.

IN THE COURT OF : Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, F.T.C.-1 Diamond Harbour .

PRESENT :- Sri. Ambarish Ghosh ,

Misc. Appeal 4-16

Order no:21

Date :20.11.18

Both sides file haziras. Today is fixed for hearing of the petition dated 22.07.10.

The appellant filed the instant petition praying for exemption from causing service upon respondent no. 2 to 6 on the ground that the respondent no. 2 to 6 did not contest in the lower Court in spite of receipt of summons .

Respondent side raised no objection.

I find that the petition is filed supported by affidavit and there is nothing to disbelieve the appellant.

In the above circumstances, I am inclined to allow the petition.

Hence, ordered-

that the appellant's petition for exemption from causing service of summons upon respondent no. 2 to 6 is allowed.

The appellant is exempted from causing service of summons upon respondent no. 2 to 6.

Fix 21.12.18 for L.C.R

Addl.District Judge  
F.T.C-1 Court, Diamond Harbour