

Misc. Appeal No. 65/2016
(CIS No. 04/2016)

Order No. 48 dated 15.03.2024.

Respective haziras are filed on behalf of the appellant and respondent.

Appellant also files written objection against the abatement petition filed by the respondent dated 27.09.2023. Let it be kept with the record.

P.O. is transferred.

To 06.06.2024 for hearing the petition dated 27.09.2023 filed by the respondent.

Addl. District Judge I/C,
Fast Track, 1st Court,
Diamond Harbour.

