

Misc. Appeal No. 65 of 2016

Order No. 57, Dt. 27/08/25.

Due to resolution of Local Bar, the case
is adjourned.

To 14/11/25 for petition hearing.

Sd/-
F. T. C. - I
A.D.J., D/Harbour.