

Misc Appeal No 65/16

Order No 62 dt. 11/03/26

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the Respondent .
Appellant takes no step .

Respondent files hazira along with show cause petition .

Cause shown by the Respondent is sufficient and acceptable
Accordingly the show petition is accepted .

On repeated calls none appears on behalf of the Appellant .

Accordingly Appellant is directed to show cause as to why
the instant case shall not be dismissed for default .

To 22/05/26 for filing show cause by the Appellant .

Sd/-
F.T.C. I